

9. Chard and Ilminster Community Justice Panel – Member Representative (Executive Decision)

Head of Service:Ian Clarke – Head of Legal & Democratic ServicesLead Officer:Andrew Blackburn, Committee AdministratorContact Details:andrew.blackburn@southsomerset.gov.uk or (01460) 260441

Purpose of the Report

To appoint a member to replace Cllr. Jean Smith as one of the Council's representatives on the Chard and Ilminster Community Justice Panel.

Recommendation

It is recommended that the Committee considers the appointment of a member representative to serve on the Chard and Ilminster Community Justice Panel.

Background

Cllr. Jean Smith has resigned her position as one of the appointed representatives of the Area West Committee on the Chard and Ilminster Community Justice Panel.

The Committee appoints 3 members to the Panel, the other members being ClIrs. Mike Best and Robin Munday. Meetings of the Management Group, which oversees the Community Justice Panel project, take place six times per year at the Holyrood Lace Mill, Chard in the afternoons.

Financial Implications

None resulting from this report.

Implications for Corporate Priorities

None.

Background Papers: None.